

Planning and Community Development Department

2880 International Circle, Colorado Springs, CO 80910
Phone 719.520.6300 | Fax 719.520.6695 | www.elpasoco.com

Application Form

| Please check the applicable application type (Note: each request requires completion of a | PROPERTY INFORMATION: Provide information to identify properties | |
|---|---|--|
| separate application form): | and the proposed development. Attach additional sheets if | |
| | necessary. | |
| ☐ Administrative Determination | | |
| □ Administrative Relief | Property Address(es): | |
| □ Appeal | | |
| □ Approval of Location | 3195 County Line Road, Monument, CO 80132 | |
| ☐ Billboard Credit | | |
| ☐ Board of Adjustment – Dimensional Variance | Tax ID/Parcel Numbers(s) Parcel size(s) in Acres: | |
| ☐ Certificate of Designation | 7103000028, 7104000001, 7104000002, All parcels are contiguous. The total area | |
| □ Combination of Contiguous Parcels by Boundary Line Adjustment | 7104001010, 7104200012, 7104237002, and subject to the request is approximately 341.1 acres | |
| ☐ Construction Drawings | Existing Land Use/Development: | |
| ☐ Condominium Plat | Most of the property is undeveloped. PIN 7103000028 has an existing special use designation | |
| ☐ Crystal Park Plat | for existing buildings and structures associated with religious worship. The property also | |
| ☐ Development Agreement | includes a residence. recreation camp AL02018 | |
| ☐ Early Grading Request | Existing Zoning District: Proposed Zoning District (if | |
| ☐ Final Plat | | |
| ☐ Maintenance Agreement | PINs 7104000002, 7104000001, 7104001010, and 7103000028 are zoned RR-5. PINs | |
| ☐ Merger by Contiguity | 7105424044, 7104200012, and 7104237002 | |
| ☐ Townhome Plat | are not currently zoned. | |
| ☐ Planned Unit Development | Property Owner Information: Indicate the person(s) or | |
| ☐ Preliminary Plan | organization(s) who own the property proposed for development. | |
| ☑ Rezoning | | |
| ☐ Road Disclaimer | Attach additional sheets if there are multiple property owners. | |
| ☐ Road or Facility Acceptance | | |
| □ Site Development Plan □ Sketch Plan | Name (Individual or Organization): | |
| ☐ Solid Waste Disposal Site/Facility | United Congregational Church | |
| ☐ Special District | | |
| ☐ Special Use | Mailing Address: | |
| ☐ Subdivision Exemption | 3195 County Line Road, Monument, CO 80132 | |
| ☐ Subdivision Improvement Agreement | 0100 County Ellic Roda, Monamont, GO Co102 | |
| ☐ Variance of Use | | |
| □ WSEO | Daytime Telephone: | |
| □ Other: | (719) 332-2607 (Pastor Roger Sung or Mrs. Mary Sung) | |
| | Email or Alternative Contact Information: | |
| This application form shall be accompanied by all required support materials. | ptggmountain@gmail.com | |
| | | |

DESCRIPTION OF THE REQUEST: (attach additional sheets if necessary):

The request is to rezone approximately 341.1 acres of property from RR-5 and unzoned (formerly under jurisdiction of Town of Palmer Lake but recently disconnected) property to RR-2.5 in anticipation of residential development, church facilities, and a wildlife sanctuary. This application is for rezoning only, and is presented in the context of a statutory mandate to rezone disconnected property within 90 days. For more information, please see enclosed letter of intent.



Attopplie nt(s) Signature:__

Planning and Community Development Department

2880 International Circle, Colorado Springs, CO 80910
Phone 719.520.6300 | Fax 719.520.6695 | www.elpasoco.com

APPLICANT(S): Indicate person(s) submitting the application if different than the property owner(s) (attach additional sheets if necessary).

| necessary). | | |
|--|---|--|
| Name (Individual or Organization): | | |
| Daniel J. Madison, PE, Manhard Consulting, as agent for owner | | |
| Mailing Address: | | |
| 7600 E. Orchard Rd., Ste. 150 N, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 | | |
| Daytime Telephone: | Email or Alternative Contact Information: | |
| (303) 531-3217 | dmadison@manhard.com | |
| | ized to represent the property owner and/or applicants (attach | |
| additional sheets if necessary). Name (Individual or Organization): | | |
| Todd Messenger, Esq., as attorney for owner | | |
| Mailing Address: | | |
| 1801 California Street, Ste. 2600, Denver, CO 80202 | | |
| Daytime Telephone: | Email or Alternative Contact Information: | |
| (303) 894-4469 | tmessenger@fwlaw.com | |
| | | |
| AUTHORIZATION FOR OWNER'S APPLICANT(S)/REPRESENTATIVE | s): | |
| | authorized representative where the application is accompanied | |
| by a completed Authority to Represent/Owner's Affidavit nami | | |
| OWNER/APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION: | | |
| To the best of my knowledge, the information on this application and all additional or supplemental documentation is true, | | |
| factual and complete. I am fully aware that any misrepresentat | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | egulations and procedures with respect to preparing and filing the | |
| | delay review, and that any approval of this application is based o ed on any breach of representation or condition(s) of approval. I | |
| verify that I am submitting all of the required materials as part | | |
| acknowledge that failure to submit all of the necessary material | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | es may result in my application not being accepted or may extend | |
| the length of time needed to review the project. I hereby agree to | | |
| County. I understand that such conditions shall apply to the su sale. I acknowledge that I understand the implications of use or | bject property only and are a right or obligation transferable by | |
| notes, deed restrictions, or restrictive covenants. I agree that if | · | |
| Paso County due to subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, or | · | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | able review agencies, to enter on the above described property | |
| | pment application and enforcing the provisions of the LDC. I agre | |
| | pection of the property by El Paso County while this application is | |
| pending. — DocuSigned by: | | |
| | 1/15/2025 Date: | |
| Owner (s) Signature Roger Sung | Date: | |
| ASIGNATURE: David J. Madison, Procusioned by: | Date: 1/15/2025 | |

-6D9DAD6785264EF...

1/15/2025

Date: